

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1238/2024

Meharban Singh S/o Bhagwan Singh
-----Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Central Bureau Of Narcotics
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Special PP with Mr. Vaibhav Jhakhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA
Order

14/11/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant prays for
adjournment.

List this matter after eight weeks, as prayed.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J