

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 1238/2024

Meharban Singh S/o Bhagwan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Central Bureau Of Narcotics

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                   |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Shazadi Bano                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma-Special PP |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**09/10/2025**

Learned Special Public Prosecutor seeks time to file reply to the suspension of sentence application.

Time sought for is granted.

List after two weeks.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**